# \$40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NeuroSearch Sweden AB	06/30/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSAB, Filial af NeuroSearch Sweden AB, Sverige
Street Address:	c/o NeuroSearch A/S
Internal Address:	Pederstrupvej 93
City:	DK-2750 Ballerup
State/Country:	DENMARK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11733512	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)426-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174269180

Email: eball@gc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Gauthier & Connors LLP

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEURO.8597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew E. Connors

Total Attachments: 2

source=8597Assignment#page1.tif source=8597Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021542 FRAME: 0916

# Agreement regarding re-registration of patent rights

This agreement is entered into between

**NeuroSearch Sweden AB** (hereinafter "NeuroSearch AB"), a public limited company incorporated under the laws of Sweden with its registered business address at Arvid Wallgrens Backe, S-413 46 Göteborg, Sweden

and

NSAB, Filial af NeuroSearch Sweden AB, Sverige (hereinafter the "Branch"), a Danish branch of NeuroSearch Sweden AB registered under the laws of Denmark with its registered business address at c/o NeuroSearch A/S, Pederstrupvej 93, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark

WHEREAS, the Branch is a part of the legal entity NeuroSearch AB; and

WHEREAS, NeuroSearch AB wishes to re-register patent rights to the name and address of the Branch as part of a restructuring process within the company.

THEREFORE, NeuroSearch AB and the Branch agree as follows:

The patents and patent applications derived from Int. patent application No. PCT/EP2005/011020, filed on 13 October 2005 (based on US 60/618,196, filed on 13 October 2004) as listed in the Appendix - owned by and registered in the name of NeuroSearch Sweden AB shall be re-registered to the name and address of the Branch which is:

NSAB, Filial af NeuroSearch Sweden AB, Sverige c/o NeuroSearch A/S Pederstrupvej 93 DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this agreement to be executed by their duly authorised representatives as of the day and year indicated below.

Date: 30 June 2008 Date: 30 June 2008

On behalf of NeuroSearch Sweden AB: On behalf of NSAB, Filial af NeuroSearch

Sweden AB, Sverige:

ame: Nicholas Waters, CEO Name: Anita Milland, Branch Manager

PATENT REEL: 021542 FRAME: 0917

# **APPENDIX**

Case No.

#395 / CR-XV

Title:

Process for the synthesis of 4-(3-methanesulfonylphenyl)-1-N-propyl-piperidine

Priority Date:

13-10-2004

Family Status: Pending

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008** 

Inventor Name(s): Donald R. Gauthier, Richard Desmond, Paul N. Devine

Sub	Со	Filing Date	Appl. No.	Publ. No.	Patent No.	Patent Date	<b>Expiry Date</b>	Status
000	US	13-10-2004	60/618196					Abandoned
204	AU	13-10-2005	2005293754	The state of the s			13-10-2025	Pending
204	CA	13-10-2005	2584831				13-10-2025	Pending
204	CN	13-10-2005	200580038591.0	101056854			13-10-2025	Pending
204	HK	13-10-2005	07110459.6	1105195		-		Pending
204	IN	13-10-2005	3481/DELNP/2007				13-10-2025	Pending
204	JP	13-10-2005	2007-536091	:			13-10-2025	Pending
204	KR	13-10-2005	2007-7010900				13-10-2025	Pending
204	MX	13-10-2005	MX/a/2007/004215		a filia fina dia dia dia dia dia dia dia mpikambana dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia di		13-10-2025	Pending
204	NΖ	13-10-2005	555094				13-10-2025	Pending
204	US	13-10-2005	11/733512	2007-0238879	Perrendi en de de de la colonia de la coloni	e version i la care de	13-10-2025	Pending
204	WO	13-10-2005	EP2005/011020	2006/040155			and the first seed of the first seed of the seed of th	National
205	EP	13-10-2005	05793645.2	1802573	- Historian and a common in the common in th	o in a cina a serie de la cina de	13-10-2025	Pending

PATENT REEL: 021542 FRAME: 0918